

[View webpage](#)

## GDCA COMPLETE PANCAKE & WAFFLE MIX 6/5

**Dot #:**

386544

**Mfr #:**

D9917.21

**GTIN:**

30763089600226

**Supplier:**

Kerry Ingredients & Flavours

**Description:**

GDCA COMPLETE PANCAKE & WAFFLE MIX 6/5

**Images and Attachments**



**Product Information**

**Classification:**

Baking/Cooking Mixes (Shelf Stable) (10000156)

**Dimensions (HxWxD):**

8.75 x 12 x 12.12

**Weight Gross / Net:**

31.4 Pounds / 30 Pounds

**Origin:**

(US) UNITED STATES

**Storage Temperature:**

50°F to 70°F

**Pallet Configuration:**

Ti:11 Hi:6

**Servings Per Container:**

223

**Features and Benefits****Features:**

High yield lowers cost per pancake or waffle. High tolerance allows batter to be produced in advance, which increases your efficiency and enables quick service during peak periods. Low syrup absorption saves costs. Syrup flows over top of pancakes to sides – less soaking into pancakes

**Serving Suggestions:**

Create signature pancakes by adding mix-ins to batter before depositing - crumbled bacon, chopped nuts or your favorite fruit make great additions!

**Storage:**

Dry Storage at ambient conditions.

**Nutritionals and Ingredients**

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)	
Serving Size 61 g	
Servings Per Container	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 220	Calories from fat 45
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5 g	8%
Saturated Fat 1.5 g	8%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 10 mg	3%
Sodium 750 mg	31%
Total Carbohydrate 39 g	13%
Dietary Fiber 2 g	8%
Sugar 8 g	
Protein 7 g	

Vitamin A		0%
Vitamin C	0 mg	0%
Calcium	300 mg	30%
Iron	2.7 mg	15%
(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.		
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.**		
** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.		

**Child Nutrition Label:**

**Ingredients:** Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour, Dextrose, Leavening (Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Dried Whey, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, contains 2% or less of each of the following: Sugar, Buttermilk, Salt, Milk Protein Concentrate, Dried Egg, Dried Egg White, Rice Flour, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Red 40, and Distilled Monoglycerides  
CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

**Allergens and Diet**

**Suitable for Diet**

**Kosher:** Yes

**Organic:**

**Dietetic:**

**Gluten Free:**

**Halal:**

**Vegan:**

**Vegetarian:**

**No Beef:**

**No Pork:**